
ROUND LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT 

ARREST SUMMARY REPORT 

December 10
th

 through December 16
th

, 2016 

 

The persons listed in this report have been arrested and charged with a violation of law. The public is reminded that an arrest is not evidence of guilt and that all arrestees are presumed innocent until proven 
guilty in a court of law. 
1 
BOND INFORMATION:  R = Recognizance; C = Cash; NTA = Notice to Appear, BH = Bond Hearing 

2
 COURT INFORMATION:  R = Round Lake Brach Court; W = State Court at Waukegan 

Page 1 of 1 

 

 DATE & TIME 
REPORT 
NUMBER 

LOCATION OF 
OCCURANCE 

CHARGE(S) ARRESTEE INFORMATION BOND1  
COURT 
INFO2 

SUMMARY 

12-10-2016 
12:32 am 

2016-
412027 

300 Block of Cedar 
Lake Road 

Driving While License 
Suspended/ 

Failure to Signal 

SIMS, Lenore D. 
123 E. Washington Street 
Round Lake Park, IL 60073 
Age: 38 

NTA 01-24-2017(R) 
Traffic stop for multiple traffic 
offences. Offender’s driver’s 
license was suspended. 

12-12-2016 
3:35 pm 

2016-
414689 

Cedar Lake Road and 
Route 134 

Driving While License 
Suspended/ 

Operate Motor Vehicle 
with Suspended 
Registration/ 

Improper Lane Usage 

RODRIGUEZ, Eriberto 
3210 Pond End Lane 
Wonder Lake, IL 60097 
Age: 38 

NTA 01-17-2017(R) 
Traffic stop for a lane violation. 
Offender’s driver’s license was 
suspended. 

12-8-2016 
8:30 pm 

2016-
414891 

400 Block of Alpine 
Drive 

Violation of a No Contact 
Order 

PEDROZA, Maria I. 
550 Arbor Drive 
Round Lake Park, IL 60073 
Age: 32 

“R” 01-09-2017(W) 

Officer responded to a call of a 
violation of a no contact order. 
The offender allegedly called 
the victim after being served the 
order to have no contact on 12-
5-2016. 

12-12-2016 
11:01 pm 

2016-
115020 

Washington Street and 
Linden Drive 

Driving While License 
Suspended/ 

Tinted Windows 

SANDOVAL, Jose L. 
322 Bellevue Drive 
Round Lake Park, IL 60073 
Age: 28 

NTA 01-17-2017(R) 
Traffic stop for an equipment 
violation. Offender’s driver’s 
license was suspended. 

 

 

 


