

ROUND LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST SUMMARY REPORT



December 10th through December 16th, 2016

DATE & TIME	REPORT NUMBER	LOCATION OF OCCURANCE	CHARGE(S)	ARRESTEE INFORMATION	BOND ¹	COURT INFO ²	SUMMARY
12-10-2016 12:32 am	2016- 412027	300 Block of Cedar Lake Road	Driving While License Suspended/ Failure to Signal	SIMS, Lenore D. 123 E. Washington Street Round Lake Park, IL 60073 Age: 38	NTA	01-24-2017(R)	Traffic stop for multiple traffic offences. Offender's driver's license was suspended.
12-12-2016 3:35 pm	2016- 414689	Cedar Lake Road and Route 134	Driving While License Suspended/ Operate Motor Vehicle with Suspended Registration/ Improper Lane Usage	RODRIGUEZ, Eriberto 3210 Pond End Lane Wonder Lake, IL 60097 Age: 38	NTA	01-17-2017(R)	Traffic stop for a lane violation. Offender's driver's license was suspended.
12-8-2016 8:30 pm	2016- 414891	400 Block of Alpine Drive	Violation of a No Contact Order	PEDROZA, Maria I. 550 Arbor Drive Round Lake Park, IL 60073 Age: 32	"R"	01-09-2017(W)	Officer responded to a call of a violation of a no contact order. The offender allegedly called the victim after being served the order to have no contact on 12-5-2016.
12-12-2016 11:01 pm	2016- 115020	Washington Street and Linden Drive	Driving While License Suspended/ Tinted Windows	SANDOVAL, Jose L. 322 Bellevue Drive Round Lake Park, IL 60073 Age: 28	NTA	01-17-2017(R)	Traffic stop for an equipment violation. Offender's driver's license was suspended.

The persons listed in this report have been arrested and charged with a violation of law. The public is reminded that an arrest is not evidence of guilt and that all arrestees are presumed innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

BOND INFORMATION: R = Recognizance; C = Cash; NTA = Notice to Appear, BH = Bond Hearing

COURT INFORMATION: R = Round Lake Brach Court; W = State Court at Waukegan